Form PTO-1594



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

T

|  | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |
|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼   | 95933  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem  | arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wells Fargo Bank, National Association  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation-State  ✓ Other National Banking Association chartered under the laws of the United States  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of National National Party (ies)  Other Release of Security Agreement; Reel/Frame Number 2886/0460  Execution Date: 4/29/2005 | City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94107  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership California  Corporation-State |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Attached Schedule 1  | See attached Schedule 1  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William L. Harvey, Esq.   | f(s) attached  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 29   |
| Internal Address: White & Case LLP, 22nd Floor   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Finclosed  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Street Address: 3 Embarcadero Center   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| City: San Francisco State: CA Zip:94111  | 2: 2º  |
| 9. Signature.  | USE THIS SPACE   |
| William L. Harvey, Esq.  Name of Person Signing 2005 DBYRNE 0000045 75854642   | April 29, 2005 Signature Date  |
| 40.00 Pull documents to be recorded  | d with required cover sheet information to:  |

40.00.00 do duments to be recorded with required cover sheet/information to: 700.00 do duments to be recorded with required cover sheet/information to: 700.00 do duments dume

## SCHEDULE 1 TO RECORDATION FORM

<u>CONVEYING PARTY</u>: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association <u>RECEIVING PARTY</u>: San Francisco Baseball Associates L.P.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement; Reel/Frame Number 2886/0460

ITEM 4: APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S):

| No.  | Application<br>No. | Registration<br>Number | Filing Date | Registration<br>Date | Registered Owner                           | Mark  |
|------|--------------------|------------------------|-------------|----------------------|--|---|
| Part | <b>A</b> :         |                        |             |                      |  |   |
| 1.   | 75854642           | N/A                    | 11/12/1999  | N/A                  | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P.  | DD (DESIGN PLUS<br>WORDS, LETTERS,<br>AND/OR NUMBERS)         |
| 2.   | 75837230           | N/A                    | 01/11/1999  | N/A                  | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P.  | DOGGIE DINER  |
| Part | B:                 |                        |             |                      |  |   |
| 3.   | 76240044           | 2612202                | 11/27/2002  | 04/12/2001           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates LP    | SF (WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS IN<br>STYLIZED FORM) |
| 4.   | 76240043           | 2688009                | 02/18/2003  | 04/12/2001           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates LP    | GIANTS (DESIGN<br>PLUS WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS)  |
| 5.   | 76227442           | 2720480                | 07/03/2003  | 03/20/2001           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates LP    | SF (WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS IN<br>STYLIZED FORM) |
| 6.   | 76227425           | 2600709                | 07/30/2002  | 03/20/2001           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates, L.P. | GIANTS (DESIGN<br>PLUS WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS)  |
| 7.   | 76224011           | 2529743                | 01/15/2002  | 03/13/2001           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P.  | GIANTS  |
| 8.   | 73837151           | 1661650                | 10/22/1991  | 11/09/1989           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P.  | GIANTS  |
| 9.   | 73757327           | 1546509                | 07/04/1989  | 10/12/1988           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P.  | SJ  |
| 10.  | 73744981           | 1547331                | 07/11/1989  | 08/08/1988           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P.  | SAN JOSE GIANTS   |

SCHEDULE 1 PAGE 1 OF 3

SANFRAN 101366 (2K) PA

| No. | Application<br>No. | Registration<br>Number | Filing Date | Registration<br>Date | Registered Owner                          | Mark   |
|-----|--------------------|------------------------|-------------|----------------------|---|--|
| 11. | 73744979           | 1527782                | 07/03/1989- | 08/08/1988           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | SF (WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS IN<br>STYLIZED FORM)                      |
| 12. | 73744977           | 1536374                | 04/25/1989  | 08/08/1988           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | SJ   |
| 13. | 73744971           | 1531352                | 03/21/1989  | 08/08/1988           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | SAN JOSE GIANTS<br>(TYPED DRAWING)   |
| 14. | 73744860           | 1532656                | 04/04/1989  | 08/08/1988           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | GIANTS (WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS IN<br>STYLIZED FORM)                  |
| 15. | 73744800           | 1564607                | 11/07/1989  | 08/08/1988           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | SAN JOSE GIANTS<br>(WORDS, LETTERS,<br>AND/OR NUMBERS<br>IN STYLIZED FORM)         |
| 16. | 73744790           | 1527781                | 03/07/1989  | 08/08/1988           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | GIANTS (DESIGN<br>PLUS WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS)                       |
| 17. | 73721377           | 1544379                | 06/20/1989  | 08/08/1988           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | GIANTS (WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS IN<br>STYLIZED FORM)                  |
| 18. | 73720225           | 1544375                | 06/20/1989  | 04/04/1988           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | SAN FRANCISCO<br>GIANTS (WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS IN<br>STYLIZED FORM) |
| 19. | 73719212           | 1560815                | 10/17/1989  | 03/28/1988           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | SF (WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS IN<br>STYLIZED FORM)                      |
| 20. | 73673356           | 1522132                | 01/24/1989  | 07/20/1987           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | SAN FRANCISCO<br>GIANTS (TYPED<br>DRAWING)   |
| 21. | 73447713           | 1314552                | 01/15/1985  | 10/12/1983           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | GIANTS (DESIGN<br>PLUS WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS)                       |
| 22. | 73441504           | 1340707                | 0611/1985   | 08/29/1983           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | GIANTS (DESIGN<br>PLUS WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS)                       |
| 23. | 73352442           | 1261248                | 12/13/1983  | 03/01/1982           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | DUGOUT (TYPED<br>DRAWING)  |

SCHEDULE 1 PAGE 2 OF 3

| No. | Application<br>No. | Registration<br>Number | Filing Date | Registration<br>Date | Registered Owner                          | Mark  |
|-----|--------------------|------------------------|-------------|----------------------|---|---|
| 24. | 73284770           | 1232819                | 03/29/1983  | 10/31/1980           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | SF (WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS IN<br>STYLIZED FORM) |
| 25. | 73010057           | 1010059                | 05/06/1975  | 01/03/1974           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | GIANTS (DESIGN<br>PLUS WORDS,<br>LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS)  |
| 26. | N/A                | 108697                 | N/A         | 12/09/2002           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | GIANTS and Design<br>1993 Primary                             |
| 27. | N/A                | 108533                 | N/A         | 10/16/2002           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | Giants SF (STYLIZED)<br>1993 Cap                              |
| 28. | N/A                | 108532                 | N/A         | 10/16/2002           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | Giants SF (STYLIZED)<br>1993 Cap                              |
| 29. | N/A                | 108668                 | N/A         | 11/26/2002           | San Francisco Baseball<br>Associates L.P. | Giants SF (STYLIZED)<br>1993 Cap                              |

SCHEDULE 1 PAGE 3 OF 3

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, has released its security interest in all of the right, title and interest of San Francisco Baseball Associates L.P., a California limited partnership, in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth below, recorded December 18, 2003.

Conveyance: Security Interest Reel/Frame: 2886/0460 Recorded: 12/18/2003

| No. | App. No. | Reg. No. | Filing<br>Date | Reg. Date  | Name of Mark   |
|-----|----------|----------|----------------|------------|--|
| 1.  | 76240044 | 2612202  | 11/27/2002     | 04/12/2001 | SF (WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM)                   |
| 2.  | 76240043 | 2688009  | 02/18/2003     | 04/12/2001 | GIANTS (DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS,<br>AND/OR NUMBERS)                 |
| 3.  | 76227442 | 2720480  | 07/03/2003     | 03/20/2001 | SF (WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM)                   |
| 4.  | 76227425 | 2600709  | 07/30/2002     | 03/20/2001 | GIANTS (DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS)                    |
| 5.  | 76224011 | 2529743  | 01/15/2002     | 03/13/2001 | GIANTS   |
| 6.  | 75854642 |          | N/A            | 11/12/1999 | DD (DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS)                        |
| 7.  | 75837230 |          | N/A            | 01/11/1999 | DOGGIE DINER   |
| 8.  | 73837151 | 1661650  | 10/22/1991     | 11/09/1989 | GIANTS   |
| 9.  | 73757327 | 1546509  | 07/04/1989     | 10/12/1988 | SJ   |
| 10  | 73744981 | 1547331  | 07/11/1989     | 08/08/1988 | SAN JOSE GIANTS  |
| 11  | 73744979 | 1527782  | 07/03/1989-    | 08/08/1988 | SF (WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM)                   |
| 12  | 73744977 | 1536374  | 04/25/1989     | 08/08/1988 | SJ   |
| 13  | 73744971 | 1531352  | 03/21/1989     | 08/08/1988 | SAN JOSE GIANTS (TYPED DRAWING)  |
| 14  | 73744860 | 1532656  | 04/04/1989     | 08/08/1988 | GIANTS (WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM)            |
| 15  | 73744800 | 1564607  | 11/07/1989     | 08/08/1988 | SAN JOSE GIANTS (WORDS, LETTERS,<br>AND/OR NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM)   |
| 16  | 73744790 | 1527781  | 03/07/1989     | 08/08/1988 | GIANTS (DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS)                    |
| 17  | 73721377 | 1544379  | 06/20/1989     | 08/08/1988 | GIANTS (WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR<br>NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM)            |
| 18  | 73720225 | 1544375  | 06/20/1989     | 04/04/1988 | SAN FRANCISCO GIANTS (WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM) |
| 19  | 73719212 | 1560815  | 10/17/1989     | 03/28/1988 | SF (WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM)                   |
|     | 73673356 | 1522132  | 01/24/1989     | 07/20/1987 | SAN FRANCISCO GIANTS (TYPED DRAWING)                                   |
| 21  | 73447713 | 1314552  | 01/15/1985     | 10/12/1983 | GIANTS (DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS)                    |
| 22  | 73441504 | 1340707  | 0611/1985      | 08/29/1983 | GIANTS (DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS)                    |
| 23  | 73352442 | 1261248  | 12/13/1983     | 03/01/1982 | DUGOUT (TYPED DRAWING)   |

SANFRAN 101333 (2K)

| No. | App. No. | Reg. No. | Filing<br>Date | Reg. Date  | Name of Mark   |
|-----|----------|----------|----------------|------------|--|
| 24  | 73284770 | 1232819  | 03/29/1983     | 10/31/1980 | SF (WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM) |
| 25  | 73010057 | 1010059  | 05/06/1975     | 01/03/1974 | GIANTS (DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS)  |
| 26  | N/A      | 108697   | N/A            | 12/09/2002 | GIANTS and Design 1993 Primary                       |
| 27  | N/A      | 108533   | N/A            | 10/16/2002 | Giants SF (STYLIZED) 1993 Cap                        |
| 28  | N/A      | 108532   | N/A            | 10/16/2002 | Giants SF (STYLIZED) 1993 Cap                        |
| 29  | N/A      | 108668   | N/A            | 11/26/2002 | Giants SF (STYLIZED) 1993 Cap                        |

| Dated: | WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION |
|--------|--|
|        | By: Than blown                         |
|        | Name: THOMAS M. GLOGER                 |
|        | VICE PRESIDENT Title:                  |

On April 28,2005 before me, Debut J. DoHERTY, personally appeared Thomas m. Glogen, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires: May 19, 2005

DEBRA J. DOHERTY
COMM. #1302148
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 8
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires May 19, 2605

SANFRAN (01333 (2K)

**RECORDED: 05/02/2005** 

3